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C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency
and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 4th day of December, 1937.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licenof

The Bank of Ireland.-.

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited—
The Belfast Banking
Company. Limited ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bank.
Limited
The National Bank,
Limited

Xame of the Finn
_

The Governor and
Company of the Bank
of Ireland
The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...
The Belfast Banking
Company. Limited ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bank.
Limited
The National Bank
Limited

Approved
/•\oc_, —Unices

f Belfast 1
\ Londonderry J
f Belfast \
\ Londonderry /
i Belfast I
j Londonderry )
j Belfast )
J Londonderry )
} Belfast 1
1 Londonderry j"
1 Belfast }

•j Londonderry r

Circulation
Authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

f865.413

t-318,596

350,000

244,000

290,000

J204,281

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

f
389,140

278,613

905,597

968,987

1,027,380

230,782

Under
J65.

/

497,096

253.796

101,659

161,176

384,299

86,782

Total

i
886.236

532.409

1,007,256

1,130,163

1,411,679

317,564

AverageAmount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

*Gold and
Bank of

England
Notes

/•£
28,476

226,898

710,733

879.834

1,125.880

112,488

Silver

£
39,592

36,969

50,687

105,317

99,989

2,809

Total

£
68,068

263,867

761,420

985,151

1,225.869

115,297

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an
amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required
by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 14th day of December, 1937. R. MARTIN,
Registrar .of Bank Returns.

tThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue

of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by
the Bank

THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN
IRELAND), 1932.

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to
section 261(5) of the Companies Act
(Northern Ireland), 1932 (22 and 23 Geo.
5, Ch. 7), that the names of the under-
mentioned Companies have this day been
struck off the Register and such Companies
are hereby dissolved:—

Birch & Workman, Limited.
Brown — MacKenzie S i g n a l Co.,

Limited.
Carver's Textile Appliances, Limited.
Cheery Cup Teas, Limited.
Clonard Print Works Co., Limited.
Foster Investment Trust, Limited.
George Monro (Belfast) Limited.
Girvan's Pharmacy, Limited.
Hanna & Dunseath, Limited.
J. H. & G. Bellis, Limited.
John Forbes, Limited.
John McKimm, Limited.
Loop Bridge Weaving Company,

Limited.
New Roan Spinning Company, Limited.
New Wellington Syndicate, Limited.

Norwood Express, Limited.
Primrose Products, Limited.
Samuel Hill (Belfast), Limited.
Thompson Securities Company, Limited.

W. ABBOTT,
Registrar of Companies

for Northern Ireland.
Ministry of Commerce,

Chichester Street,
Belfast.

17th December, 1937.

REGISTRATION FOR MARRIAGES OF
PLACE OF WORSHIP IN NORTHERN

IRELAND.

NOTICE is hereby given that .the
Separate Building named Oldpark Gospel
Hall, situated in Torrens Avenue in the
Parish of Shankill in the County Borough
of Belfast and the District of Belfast, being
a Building certified according to law as a
place of Public Religious Worship, was on
the 13th day of December, 1937, duly
registered for solemnising Marriages


