C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 4th day of December, 1937.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorsed by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928				Average Amount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	[†] Gold and Bank of England Notes	Silver	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast } }	£ †865.413	ء 389,140	£ 497.096	<u>4</u> 886.236	£ 28,476	£ 39,592	£ 68,068
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry }	†818,596	278,613	253,796	532.409	226,898	36,969	263,867
The Belfast Banking Company. Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	905,597	101,659	1,007,256	710,783	50,687	761,420
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	244,000	968,987	161,176	1,130,163	879.834	1 0 5,317	985,151
The Ulster Bank. Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast	290,000	1,027,380	384,299	1,411,679	1,125,880	99,989	1,225.869
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	†204, 281	230,782	86,782	317,564	112,488	2,809	115,297

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 14th day of December, 1937.

R. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

†These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1932.

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 261(5) of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland), 1932 (22 and 23 Geo. 5, Ch. 7), that the names of the undermentioned Companies have this day been struck off the Register and such Companies are hereby dissolved:—

Birch & Workman, Limited. Brown — MacKenzie Signal Co., Limited. Carver's Textile Appliances, Limited. Cheery Cup Teas, Limited. Clonard Print Works Co., Limited. Foster Investment Trust, Limited. George Monro (Belfast) Limited. Girvan's Pharmacy, Limited. Hanna & Dunseath, Limited. J. H. & G. Bellis, Limited. John Forbes, Limited. John McKimm, Limited. Weaving Loop Bridge Company, Limited.

New Roan Spinning Company, Limited. New Wellington Syndicate, Limited. Norwood Express, Limited. Primrose Products, Limited. Samuel Hill (Belfast), Limited. Thompson Securities Company, Limited.

> W. ABBOTT, Registrar of Companies for Northern Ireland.

Ministry of Commerce, Chichester Street, Belfast.

17th December, 1937.

REGISTRATION FOR MARRIAGES OF PLACE OF WORSHIP IN NORTHERN IRELAND.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Separate Building named Oldpark Gospel Hall, situated in Torrens Avenue in the Parish of Shankill in the County Borough of Belfast and the District of Belfast, being a Building certified according to law as a place of Public Religious Worship, was on the 13th day of December, 1937, duly registered for solemnising Marriages 433